
Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76  0.07 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.831A+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Clara DIEKELMANN GSF  22.52  0.00 12.28 10.24 1  19

CSp1  0.17 0 10 1.402  1.57

1Lz+1Lo 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

1Lo 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

-1-1-2-0.40 1.505 CCoSpBV  1.10

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  1.10  0.07 0 0 11A  1.17

8  1.30 -0.13 -1  1.17-1 02S

 10.46  10.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 3,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.33 2.50 2,752,002,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.28

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.40 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.401A< <

In
fo

Stephanie WENNERWALD FSF  21.82  0.00 12.28 9.54 2  10

1Lz+1Lo  0.07 0 10 1.102  1.17

SSp2 111 1.603  0.50  2.10

1Lo+2Lo< -2-2-2 1.804 < -0.60  1.20

100 0.07 0.505 1F  0.57

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  0.60  0.00 0 0 01Lz  0.60

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 9.90  9.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,75

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.33 2.50 2,252,252,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.28

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.171Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Nanna Cecilie Bjerring JØRGENSEN RSK  21.23  0.00 11.45 9.78 3  15

1A  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

CoSp1 100 1.704  0.17  1.87

000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

00  1.071 0.07 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.50  0.17 1 0 0StSqB  1.67

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 0SSp1

 9.30  9.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 3,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.08 2.50 2,252,002,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.45



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Thea Ottilia VØGG HSF  20.89  1.00 11.03 10.86 4  21

1F+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

2S -3-3-3 1.303 -0.60  0.70

SSp2 011 1.604  0.33  1.93

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

-10  1.530-0.07 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  2.00  0.50 1  2.501 1CoSp2

 10.70  10.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,50

Factor 

 2.50  2.33

 2.08 2.50 2,252,002,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.03

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.47 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.631A

In
fo

Ursula Gelting HODGE GKF  19.52  0.50 10.63 9.39 5  11

2S -0.60 -3 -3-3 1.302  0.70

SSp2 000 1.603  0.00  1.60

1A -100 1.104 -0.07  1.03

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 CCoSpBV

7  1.50 -0.07 0 0 -11A+1T  1.43

8  1.10 -0.10 -1  1.00-1 -11Lz+1Lo !

 10.70  9.39

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.08 2.50 2,002,252,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.63

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.702S

In
fo

Andrea Rosa BÜLOW-LEHNSBY GKF  19.46  1.00 11.25 9.21 6  2

2S -0.60 -3 -3-3 1.302  0.70

SSp2 -111 1.603  0.23  1.83

1Lz 000 0.604  0.00  0.60

100 0.17 1.505 StSqB  1.67

-1-2  1.01-1-0.27 1.286 1F+1A+SEQ

7  2.00  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp1  2.00

8  1.10 -0.40 -2  0.70-2 -21A

 10.68  9.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.42

 2.08 2.50 2,002,002,25Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.25



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Cassandra Schou EHLERS ASF  18.61  0.50 9.58 9.53 7  20

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

SSp1 011 1.303  0.33  1.63

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-3-3-3-0.60 1.305 2S  0.70

00  1.600 0.00 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 01F+1Lo  1.00

8  1.50 -0.10 0  1.400 -1CCoSpBV

 9.90  9.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 1.83 2.50 1,751,752,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.58

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Livia ROER SKK  18.00  0.00 10.00 8.00 8  14

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

CoSp1V 0-1-1 1.303 -0.20  1.10

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-1-1-1-0.20 1.105 1A  0.90

-1-1  0.90-1-0.10 1.006 1F+1Lo !

7  0.50 -0.10 -1 -1 -11F !  0.40

8  1.60  0.00 0  1.600 0SSp2

 8.60  8.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 2.00 2.50 2,002,002,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Laura SCHRODER HSK  17.54  1.50 10.41 8.63 9  7

1A+1T  0.00 0 00 1.502  1.50

Lo --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

CCoSp2 011 2.504  0.33  2.83

-3-3-3-0.60 1.305 2S  0.70

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 A

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 0SSp1  1.30

8  1.80 -0.10 -1  1.700 0StSq1

 9.00  8.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.33

 1.83 2.50 1,502,002,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.41



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.501A

In
fo

Nina VOLLESEN ASF  17.01  0.00 9.38 7.63 10  1

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

CSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

000 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

00  1.600 0.00 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  1.60  0.33 1  1.931 0SSp2

 7.90  7.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 1.75 2.50 1,751,751,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.38

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.20 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.801Lze+1Lo e

In
fo

Mira Güleryüz KNOOP VSK  16.70  0.50 9.60 7.60 11  4

1A -0.60 -3 -3-3 1.102  0.50

1F+1Lo 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

000 0.00 1.405 CSp1  1.40

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 0SSp1  1.30

 8.40  7.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 1.92 2.50 1,502,252,00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.60

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Marie Amalie MEYLAND-ANDERSEN SKK  16.38  0.00 9.58 6.80 12  16

1A -0.20 -1 -1-1 1.102  0.90

CoSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lz 000 0.604  0.00  0.60

000 0.00 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.00

00  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.30 -0.10 0 0 -1SSp1  1.20

8  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0StSqB

 7.10  6.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,75 2,25

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 1.83 2.50 2,001,751,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.58



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Benedetta ESPOSITO SKK  15.78  0.00 8.98 6.80 13  18

1Lze+1Lo -0.20 -2 -2-2 1.002 e  0.80

SSp2 000 1.603  0.00  1.60

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-2-2-2-0.20 0.505 1Lze e  0.30

-2-2  0.30-2-0.20 0.506 1Lze e

7  1.50 -0.20 -1 -1 0CCoSpBV  1.30

 7.60  6.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  1.92

 1.67 2.50 1,501,751,75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.98

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001Lo+1Lo

In
fo

Nadia Asla PLAMBECK GSF  15.47  0.00 7.70 7.77 14  17

1Lze -0.20 -2 -2-2 0.502 e  0.30

StSqB 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

-2-2-2-0.40 1.105 1A  0.70

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 CSpB

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.50  0.17 0  1.671 0CUSpB

 8.20  7.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 1,50 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.58

 1.50 2.50 1,251,751,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.70

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.001A<< <<

In
fo

Liza Munk HANSEN ASK  15.20  0.00 8.13 7.07 15  5

StSqB -0.10 0 0-1 1.502  1.40

1Lz -1-1-2 0.603 ! -0.13  0.47

CCoSpBV 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-1-1-1-0.10 1.105 1Lz+1Lo !  1.00

00  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.30 -0.10 -1 0 0SSp1  1.20

8  1.10 -0.10 -1  1.00-1 -11Lz+1Lo !

 7.60  7.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 1,75 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 1.50 2.50 1,251,751,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.13

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.10 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.40StSqB

In
fo

Jasmin Güleryüz KNOOP VSK  14.96  0.00 8.53 6.43 16  12

SSp1  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

1Lo+1Lo -1-1-1 1.003 -0.10  0.90

1A 00-1 1.104 -0.07  1.03

-2-2-2-0.20 0.505 1Lze e  0.30

-2-2  0.70-2-0.40 1.106 1A

7  0.00  0.00 - - -USp  0.00

8  1.00 -0.20 -2  0.80-2 -21Lze+1Lo e

 7.50  6.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,75 2,00 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.83

 1.58 2.50 1,501,751,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.53

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Philippha KRISTENSEN HSF  14.91  0.00 7.51 7.40 17  6

1Lz+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

CSpB 00-1 1.103 -0.10  1.00

1F 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

000 0.00 0.405 1S  0.40

00  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 0SSp1

 7.50  7.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,50 1,50 2,00

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.33 2.50 1,501,251,25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.51

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Anna Madvig KRISTENSEN GSF  14.63  0.00 7.93 6.70 18  9

1Lze -0.20 -2 -2-2 0.502 e  0.30

CSpB -10-1 1.103 -0.20  0.90

1F+1Lo 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1Lo+1Lo

7  0.50  0.00 0 0 01F  0.50

8  1.00  0.00 0  1.000 0USpB

 7.10  6.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 1,50 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.50 2.50 1,251,252,00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.93

  e  Wrong edge



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Zara BIRCH-JOHANSEN SKK  14.56  0.50 8.56 6.50 19  13

1F+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

SSp2 -101 1.603  0.07  1.67

StSqB 00-1 1.504 -0.10  1.40

-2-2-2-0.20 1.005 1Lze+1Lo e  0.80

-3-3  0.20-3-0.60 0.806 1A< <

7  0.50 -0.17 -2 -1 -21F  0.33

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CoSp

 7.50  6.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,50 1,75 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.75 2.50 2,001,751,50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.56

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Caroline SALOMONSEN ASK  13.69  0.00 8.56 5.13 20  3

1Lze -0.20 -2 -2-2 0.502 e  0.30

CoSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1F 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

00-1-0.07 1.105 1A  1.03

-2-2  0.30-2-0.20 0.506 1Lze e

7  1.50 -0.10 -1 0 0StSqB  1.40

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0SSpB

 5.70  5.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,50 1,75 1,75

Factor 

 2.50  1.67

 1.75 2.50 1,752,001,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.56

  e  Wrong edge



Friløbskonkurrencen 2018

SPRINGS K OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.10 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.901F+1Lo !

In
fo

Cecilie Kibsgaard VINTHER SKK  12.67  0.00 7.10 5.57 21  8

1Lo+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

CSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1F 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

0-1  1.30-1-0.20 1.506 StSqB

7  0.50 -0.03 -1 0 01F  0.47

8  1.00 -0.20 0  0.80-1 -1USpB

 6.10  5.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1,25 1,50 1,50

Factor 

 2.50  1.42

 1.42 2.50 1,251,501,50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.10

  !  Not clear edge
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